## 900273637 12/04/2013

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United States Stove Company		11/26/2013	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Industries Dettson, Inc.	
Street Address:	180, 3ième Avenue L'Islet	
City:	te/Country: CANADA	
State/Country:		
Postal Code:		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: CANADA		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3857732	LINCOLN

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4125666099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 412-566-6777

Email: ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: David V. Radack

Address Line 1: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC

Address Line 2: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 306373-00005

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005167 FRAME: 0236 OP \$40.00 3857732

900273637

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David V. Radack	
Signature:	/David V. Radack/	
Date:	12/04/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=30637300005assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005167 FRAME: 0237

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, United States Stove Company, a Tennessee corporation, having an address of 227 Industrial Park Road, South Pittsburg, Tennessee 37380 (Assignor") has adopted and is using the mark "LINCOLN" which is the subject of United States Trademark Registration No. 3857732 (referred to hereinafter as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Industries Dettson, Inc., a Canadian corporation, having an address at 180, 3ième Avenue, L'Islet, Quebec, Canada G0R 2C0 (Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark and the registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this day of November, 2013.

Assignor
UNITED STATES STOVE COMPANY

(Signature)

(Printed / Typed Name

(Printed / Typed Title)

REEL: 005167 FRAME: 0238

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 12/04/2013